


River Corridor Closure Contract  Page 2 of 2 
Contract No. DE-AC06-05RL14655   257 
   
 
SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION: 
 
B. WCH is directed to initiate work scope for preparation of the Remove, Treat, and Dispose 

(RTD) report for waste site 100-K-84, and design scope for 27 sites within the 100 and 300 
Areas of the Hanford Site, as identified in the WCH-REA-062 cost proposal (CCN 
154893), submitted to RL on November 18, 2010.   

              
C. The definitization schedule for this change order is as follows: 
 

Action Date 
Contractor Change Order Cost Proposal Received  November 18, 2010 
Commence Negotiations February 15, 2011 
Mutual agreement on definitization of change                                    February 22, 2011 
Execute definitization contract modification                                        February 28, 2011 

 
D. As stated in Paragraph A. above, this modification establishes a Not-to-Exceed 

authorization of $100,000.00 prior to the definitization of this Change Order in accordance 
with Contract Clause I.70.  WCH is authorized to perform the work identified in this 
modification up to this authorized NTE amount.  Do not exceed the NTE authorization 
provided herein without prior approval from the Contracting Officer via a modification to 
increase this amount.  Notify the Contracting Officer in writing with your rationale if the 
NTE amount is insufficient to proceed with the identified work.  This modification does not 
add additional funds to the contract.  Accordingly, work under the contract, such as that 
described herein, must be performed within the amount of funds which have been 
incrementally allotted to the contract in accordance with Clause I.57, “FAR 52.232-22 
Limitation of Funds (Apr 1984).” 

 
E. Correspondence related to this contract modification is identified below: 
 1.  WCH Letter No. CCN 154893, S. L. Feaster, WCH, to J. J. Short, RL, “Request for 

Equitable Adjustment WCH-REA-062, Revision 0, Prepare Remove, Treat and Dispose 
Report for 100-K-84 and Design of 27 Sites At:  100-K, 100-H, 100-N, and 300 Area,” 
dated November 18, 2010 

 
There are no other changes to the terms and conditions of the contract. 
 
End of Modification 257 
 
 


	257 - SF30 Executed
	257 - SF30 Block 14 Continuation

